

January 22, 2025

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Springfield, IL – Productive Resources, LLC Celebrates Eighth Year as a Partner-Level Supplier for John Deere

Productive Resources, LLC, a leading provider of engineering and manufacturing services, proudly announces its recognition for the eighth consecutive year as a Partner-level supplier for John Deere Indirect Materials & Services. This honor represents the highest supplier rating awarded by Deere and underscores Productive Resources' unwavering commitment to excellence, quality, and innovation.

The Springfield, Illinois-based company achieved this milestone through its continued dedication to delivering outstanding products and services, along with a relentless focus on continuous improvement. Employees of Productive Resources will be formally recognized for this achievement during an upcoming ceremony.

As part of John Deere's Achieving Excellence program, Productive Resources was evaluated across several key performance metrics, including quality, cost management, delivery, technical support, and responsiveness. The Achieving Excellence program, established in 1991, is a robust supplier evaluation system designed to foster continuous improvement and innovation among its partners.

## **About Productive Resources:**

For over two decades, Productive Resources has been at the forefront of engineering and manufacturing innovation. As a Women-Owned and Led Small Business, the company specializes in providing flexible engineering solutions tailored to client needs, including program definition, quality control, project management, and more. Productive Resources is proud to offer diverse perspectives and technical expertise to solve complex challenges and drive client success.

For more information, visit www.productiveresources.com.